
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD—SENATE20940 October 30, 2001 
Whereas the United Kingdom has worked 

with the United States to build and consoli-

date an international coalition of countries 

determined to defeat the scourge of ter-

rorism;

Whereas Prime Minister Tony Blair and 

other senior officials of the Government of 

the United Kingdom have personally trav-

eled to foreign capitals, including Moscow, 

Islamabad, and New Delhi, as part of the ef-

fort to build this international coalition; and 

Whereas British military forces partici-

pated in the initial strikes against the 

Taliban and the Al Qaeda terrorist network 

and continue to fight side by side with 

United States forces in this war against ter-

rorism: Now, therefore, be it 
Resolved, That the Senate— 

(1) extends its most heartfelt appreciation 

to the United Kingdom for its unwavering 

solidarity and leadership as an ally of the 

United States; and 

(2) reaffirms the special relationship of his-

tory, shared values, and common strategic 

interests that the United States enjoys with 

the United Kingdom. 

f 

AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND 

PROPOSED

SA 2017. Mr. HARKIN (for himself and Mr. 

SPECTER) proposed an amendment to the bill 

H.R. 3061, making appropriations for the De-

partments of Labor, Health and Human Serv-

ices, and Education, and related agencies for 

the fiscal year ending September 30, 2002, and 

for other purposes. 
SA 2018. Mr. INOFE submitted an amend-

ment intended to be proposed by him to the 

bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was ordered to lie 

on the table. 
SA 2019. Mr. FEINGOLD (for himself and 

Ms. COLLINS) submitted an amendment in-

tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 

3061, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 

table.
SA 2020. Mr. DOMENICI (for himself, Mr. 

WELLSTONE, Mr. KENNEDY, Mr. REID, Ms. 

STABENOW, Mr. AKAKA, Mr. BAUCUS, Mr. 

BAYH, Mr. BENNETT, Mr. BIDEN, Mr. BINGA-

MAN, Mrs. BOXER, Mr. BREAUX, Mr. BYRD, Ms. 

CANTWELL, Mrs. CARNAHAN, Mr. CARPER, Mr. 

CHAFEE, Mr. CLELAND, Mrs. CLINTON, Mr. 

COCHRAN, Ms. COLLINS, Mr. CONRAD, Mr. 

CORZINE, Mr. DASCHLE, Mr. DAYTON, Mr. 

DEWINE, Mr. DODD, Mr. DORGAN, Mr. DURBIN,

Mr. EDWARDS, Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mr. FRIST, Mr. 

GRAHAM, Mr. GRASSLEY, Mr. HARKIN, Mr. 

HATCH, Mr. HOLLINGS, Mr. INOUYE, Mr. JEF-

FORDS, Mr. JOHNSON, Mr. KERRY, Mr. KOHL,

Ms. LANDRIEU, Mr. LEAHY, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. 

LIEBERMAN, Mrs. LINCOLN, Mr. LUGAR, Ms. 

MIKULSKI, Mr. MILLER, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. 

NELSON, of Florida, Mr. REED, Mr. ROBERTS,

Mr. ROCKEFELLER, Mr. SARBANES, Mr. SCHU-

MER, Mr. SHELBY, Ms. SNOWE, Mr. SPECTER,

Mr. THOMAS, Mr. TORRICELLI, Mr. WARNER,

Mr. WYDEN, and Mr. STEVENS) proposed an 

amendment to the bill H.R. 3061, supra. 
SA 2021. Ms. COLLINS submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by her 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 
SA 2022. Mr. BROWNBACK submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 
SA 2023. Mr. BROWNBACK submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 
SA 2024. Mr. DORGAN (for himself, Mr. 

HARKIN, and Mr. HATCH) submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra. 

SA 2025. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself and 

Mr. DOMENICI) submitted an amendment in-

tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 

3061, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 

table.

SA 2026. Ms. COLLINS (for herself, Mr. 

CHAFEE, Mr. KERRY, and Mr. WELLSTONE)

submitted an amendment intended to be pro-

posed by her to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; 

which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 2027. Mr. GRAHAM (for himself, Mr. 

BIDEN, and Mr. LIEBERMAN) submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2028. Mr. ROCKEFELLER submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2029. Mr. TORRICELLI submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2030. Mr. TORRICELLI submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2031. Mr. TORRICELLI submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2032. Mr. TORRICELLI submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2033. Mr. TORRICELLI submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2034. Mr. TORRICELLI submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

SA 2035. Mr. BYRD (for himself and Mr. 

STEVENS) proposed an amendment to amend-

ment SA 2020 submitted by Mr. DOMENICI and

intended to be proposed to the bill (H.R. 3061) 

supra.

SA 2036. Mr. SMITH, of New Hampshire 

(for himself and Mr. WARNER) submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by him 

to the bill S. 1401, to authorize appropria-

tions for the Department of State and for 

United States international broadcasting ac-

tivities for fiscal years 2002 and 2003, and for 

other purposes; which was ordered to lie on 

the table. 

SA 2037. Mr. REID (for Mr. KOHL (for him-

self and Mr. COCHRAN)) proposed an amend-

ment to the bill H.R. 2330, making appropria-

tions for Agriculture, Rural Development, 

Food and Drug Administration, and Related 

Agencies programs for the fiscal year ending 

September 30, 2002, and for other purposes. 

SA 2038. Mrs. CLINTON submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by her 

to the bill H.R. 3061, making appropriations 

for the Departments of Labor, Health and 

Human Services, and Education, and related 

agencies for the fiscal year ending Sep-

tember 30, 2002, and for other purposes; which 

was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 2039. Mrs. CLINTON submitted an 

amendment intended to be proposed by her 

to the bill H.R. 3061, supra; which was or-

dered to lie on the table. 

f 

TEXT OF AMENDMENTS 

SA 2017. Mr. HARKIN (for himself 

and Mr. SPECTER) proposed an amend-

ment to the bill H.R. 3061, making ap-

propriations for the Departments of 

Labor, Health and Human Services, 
and Education, and related agencies for 
the fiscal year ending September 30, 
2002, and for other purposes; as follows: 

Strike all after the enacting clause and in-

sert: That the following sums are appro-

priated, out of any money in the Treasury 

not otherwise appropriated, for the Depart-

ments of Labor, Health and Human Services, 

and Education, and related agencies for the 

fiscal year ending September 30, 2002, and for 

other purposes, namely: 

TITLE I—DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

For necessary expenses of the Workforce 

Investment Act, including the purchase and 

hire of passenger motor vehicles, the con-

struction, alteration, and repair of buildings 

and other facilities, and the purchase of real 

property for training centers as authorized 

by the Workforce Investment Act and the 

National Skill Standards Act of 1994; 

$3,070,281,000 plus reimbursements, of which 

$1,670,941,000 is available for obligation for 

the period July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003; 

of which $1,377,965,000 is available for obliga-

tion for the period April 1, 2002 through June 

30, 2003, including $1,127,965,000 to carry out 

chapter 4 of the Workforce Investment Act 

and $250,000,000 to carry out section 169 of 

such Act; and of which $20,375,000 is available 

for the period July 1, 2002 through June 30, 

2005 for necessary expenses of construction, 

rehabilitation, and acquisition of Job Corps 

centers: Provided, That $9,098,000 shall be for 

carrying out section 172 of the Workforce In-

vestment Act, and $3,500,000 shall be for car-

rying out the National Skills Standards Act 

of 1994: Provided further, That funding pro-

vided herein for carrying out Dislocated 

Worker Employment and Training Activities 

under the Workforce Investment Act shall 

include $402,000,000 under section 132(a)(2)(B) 

of the Act, and $87,000,000 under section 

132(a)(2)(A) of the Act: Provided further, That,

notwithstanding any other provision of law 

or related regulation, $80,770,000 shall be for 

carrying out section 167 of the Workforce In-

vestment Act, including $74,751,000 for for-

mula grants, $5,000,000 for migrant and sea-

sonal housing, and $1,019,000 for other discre-

tionary purposes: Provided further, That

funding provided herein under section 166 of 

the Workforce Investment Act shall include 

$1,711,000 for use under section 166(j)(1) of the 

Act: Provided further, That funds provided to 

carry out section 171(d) of the Workforce In-

vestment Act may be used for demonstration 

projects that provide assistance to new en-

trants in the workforce and incumbent work-

ers: Provided further, That funding appro-

priated herein for Dislocated Worker Em-

ployment and Training Activities under sec-

tion 132(a)(2)(A) of the Workforce Investment 

Act may be distributed for Dislocated Work-

er Projects under section 171(d) of the Act 

without regard to the 10 percent limitation 

contained in section 171(d) of the Act: Pro-

vided further, That no funds from any other 

appropriation shall be used to provide meal 

services at or for Job Corps centers. 
For necessary expenses of the Workforce 

Investment Act, including the purchase and 

hire of passenger motor vehicles, the con-

struction, alteration, and repair of buildings 

and other facilities, and the purchase of real 

property for training centers as authorized 

by the Workforce Investment Act; 

$2,463,000,000 plus reimbursements, of which 

$2,363,000,000 is available for obligation for 

the period October 1, 2002 through June 30, 

2003, and of which $100,000,000 is available for 

VerDate Aug 04 2004 07:59 Aug 15, 2005 Jkt 089102 PO 00000 Frm 00067 Fmt 0686 Sfmt 0634 E:\BR01\S30OC1.002 S30OC1


		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-06-30T10:57:16-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




